502593869 12/06/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2640112

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHENG-CHUN ZHANG	12/06/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GEMMY INDUSTRIES CORPORATION
Street Address:	117 WRANGLER DRIVE
City:	COPPELL
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75019

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14098876

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)370-4809 Phone: (703)370-4800

Email: USPTO@hershkovitz.net

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: HERSHKOVITZ & ASSOCIATES, LLC

Address Line 1: 2845 DUKE STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P005886
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DINH X. NGUYEN
Signature:	/Dinh X. Nguyen/
Date:	12/06/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=P005886_Assignment#page1.tif source=P005886_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031770 FRAME: 0034 40.00 14098876

United States Patent Rights, or United States Plus all Foreign Patent Rights

ASSIGNMENT

in: **ROTARY PROJECTOR LIGHT for which an application for Le undersigned (except in the case of signing of Apple.** **Ch	Applica
ROTARY PROJECTOR LIGHT for which an application for Letters Fateant of the United States of America has been executed by the undersigned (except in the case of a provisional application) on Dec. 6, 2013 WHEREAS, GEMY INDUSTRIES CORPORATION of 1.1.7 Wrangler Drive, Coppell, Texas 75019, U.S.A. of 1.1.7 Wrangler Drive, Coppell, Texas 75019, U.S.A. its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigne (horoinafter designated as the Assignee) is destrous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said another and in and to any Letters patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States of America and Interest and possessions and the entire right, title and invention and in and to any Letters patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and if the box above is designated, in any and all foreign countries, and if the box above is designated, in any and all offering its transfer of the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and if the box above is designated, in any and all foreign countries; and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which this application and any one of the polication and application and also to execute separate sessignments in connection with his application and any answer of the polication and any parts in connection with his application and any and all foreign countries; and to any and all devisions.	ation N

Page 1 of 2

issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division, conversion or reissue thereof or Letters Patent(s) or reissue patent proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States of America patent(s) or a grant of a valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

(they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has continuing, divisional conversion or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, America and The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent(s) resulting from said application or any

Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of HERSHKOVITZ & ASSOCIATES, LLC the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S.

entered into which would conflict with this Assignment. The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s)

(Signature)	DateName of Inventor	Date Name of Inventor (5ignature)	Date Name of Inventor (Signature)	Date Name of inventor (Signature)	DateName of Inventor (Signature)	
						Cheng-Chun ZHANG

Page 2 of 2